103101662

04-CLP-408 (S)

... CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

	Ų.,	_
	7 a	2
		?
	O Z	ĭ
	\supset	ï
_		•

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): WADE L. GEHLHOFF	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Execution Date(s) October 6, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: L. J. Kasper Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44114		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): X This Document is being filed together with a new Application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s), 2005 Filed			
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: EATON CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Attorney: LESLIE J. KASPER Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Phone Number: <u>216-523-4138</u>	8. Payment Information		
Fax Number: <u>216-479-7015</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Email Address: <u>LesKasper@eaton.com</u>	Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit Account Number - <u>95-275</u> 050275 Authorized User Name <u>Eaton Corporation</u>		
9. Signature.	October 7, 2005 Date		
LESLIE J. KASPER	Total number of pages comprising cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/14/2005 BBYRNE

00000247 050275

11246408

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017079 FRAME: 0966

Attorney Docket No.: 04-CLP-408 (S)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WADE L. GEHLHOFF, of 1830 Countryside Drive, Shakopee, in the County of Scott, State of Minnesota have invented certain improvements in:

STEER VALVE WITH HYDRAULIC VEHICLE POSITION FEEDBACK
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on
WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by EATON CORPORATION, I, WADE L. GEHLHOFF by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the
Mm -
State of: Minnesota) SS: County of: Henrepin)
On this day of October 2005, before me personally appeared WADE L. GEHLHOFF, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. COAN HENSEL

RECORDED: 10/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 017079 FRAME: 0967